RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation of
Hon.  Janius  M.  Yasay,  District  11  Councilor,  hereby  APPROVES  upon  review  the
Armual Budget for Calendar Year 2019 of Barangay RIZAL, this municipalty, in the

amount of Two Million Two Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty
Seven And 48A00 (Php 2,227,437.48) and declaring the same to be OPERATIVE in its
entirety;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
parties for their information and appropriate action;

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correcthess of the foregoing Resolution